
State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Project ID: 0623000101
Location: 06-Fre-180-43.5/53.6

Contract Code: C
Number of Items: 36

FRESNO COUNTY NEAR KERMAN FROM GOLDENROD AVENUE TO
BRAWLEY AVENUE

Cold plane AC pavement, RHMA-G and HMA (Type A).
Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued:
Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:
% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:
3 $3,452,538.00 7.60%

45 $262,291.004
DVBE - 3.0%

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

1 $3,714,829.00 VC1300003023 CAL VALLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.
5125 N GATES AVE STE 102
FRESNO CA  93722

(559) 274-0300
00873800

(559) 274-0311
Phone
Fax

NSB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

2 $4,260,292.75 VC0000000213 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
2716 GRANITE COURT
FRESNO CA  93706

(559) 441-5700
00000089

(559) 441-5791
Phone
Fax

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

3 $5,105,105.15 VC0000101366 PAPICH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
398 SUNRISE TERRACE
ARROYO GRANDE CA  93420

(805) 473-3016
00767055

Phone
CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.
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Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
CAL VALLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.

AmountEstimated
QuantityItem DescriptionItem

Code
Item
No. BidUnit of

Measure

2,000.000001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 2,000.00LUMP SUM

4,100.000002 090100 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY 45.0 184,500.00

17,000.000003 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 17,000.00LUMP SUM

737,500.000004 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 737,500.00LUMP SUM

1,295.000005 120103 STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE DAY 10.0 12,950.00

72.000006 120207 PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY 12.0 864.00

6,600.000007 128652 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS) LS 6,600.00LUMP SUM

42.000008 129161 AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE DAY EA 90.0 3,780.00

1,600.000009 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 1,600.00LUMP SUM

800.000010 130201 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 800.00LUMP SUM

100.000011 130620 TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION EA 17.0 1,700.00

60,000.000012 130730 STREET SWEEPING LS 60,000.00LUMP SUM

100.000013 130900 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT LS 100.00LUMP SUM

120.000014 190185 SHOULDER BACKING TON 740.0 88,800.00

1.000015 374002 ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT) TON 19.0 19.00

144.000016 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 7,330.0 1,055,520.00

135.000017 390137 RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED) TON 7,040.0 950,400.00

5,000.000018 394060 DATA CORE LS 5,000.00LUMP SUM

1.000019 397005 TACK COAT TON 73.0 73.00

1.000020 398200 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 155,000.0 155,000.00

1,750.000021 730020 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) (CY) CY 8.0 14,000.00

735.000022 731720 REMOVE CONCRETE CURB (CY) CY 8.0 5,880.00

2.000023 810120 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER EA 1,850.0 3,700.00

4.000024 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 3,750.0 15,000.00

12.750025 820750 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED) SQFT 340.0 4,335.00



Page 3
05/01/2024Contract Number: 06-1F8304

Bid Opening Date: 05/01/2024

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
CAL VALLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.

AmountEstimated
QuantityItem DescriptionItem

Code
Item
No. BidUnit of

Measure

13.500026 820760 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED) SQFT 370.0 4,995.00

21.000027 820780 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-FRAMED) SQFT 25.0 525.00

135.000028 820900 INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST EA 69.0 9,315.00

5.000029 840516 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) SQFT 5,450.0 27,250.00

0.700030 840619 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN
12-3)

LF 6,730.0 4,711.00

0.700031 840623 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN
36-12)

LF 40,300.0 28,210.00

1.000032 846007 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 173,000.0 173,000.00

1.500033 846009 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 5,680.0 8,520.00

16.580034 846051 12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT) STA 1,400.0 23,212.00

82,240.000035 872133 MODIFYING SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEMS LS 82,240.00LUMP SUM

25,730.000036 872135 MODIFYING TRAFFIC MONITORING STATIONS LS 25,730.00LUMP SUM

$3,714,829.00Bid Amount:
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Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Second Third

Bid BidAmount Amount
0001 1,500.00 1,880.001,500.00 1,880.00
0002 262,800.00 99,450.005,840.00 2,210.00
0003 17,000.00 17,000.0017,000.00 17,000.00
0004 993,000.00 885,755.40993,000.00 885,755.40
0005 16,500.00 17,850.001,650.00 1,785.00
0006 1,260.00 1,680.00105.00 140.00
0007 5,000.00 11,610.005,000.00 11,610.00
0008 7,650.00 12,600.0085.00 140.00
0009 3,500.00 5,950.003,500.00 5,950.00
0010 650.00 1,800.00650.00 1,800.00
0011 4,250.00 5,780.00250.00 340.00
0012 75,600.00 8,125.0075,600.00 8,125.00
0013 500.00 2,975.00500.00 2,975.00
0014 74,000.00 103,045.00100.00 139.25
0015 16,150.00 14,250.00850.00 750.00
0016 1,158,140.00 1,433,015.00158.00 195.50
0017 936,320.00 1,474,880.00133.00 209.50
0018 6,000.00 11,675.006,000.00 11,675.00
0019 73.00 54,750.001.00 750.00
0020 201,500.00 446,400.001.30 2.88
0021 19,200.00 24,800.002,400.00 3,100.00
0022 4,000.00 15,000.00500.00 1,875.00
0023 1,850.00 2,035.001.00 1.10
0024 15,000.00 15,000.004.00 4.00
0025 4,335.00 4,335.0012.75 12.75
0026 4,995.00 4,995.0013.50 13.50
0027 543.75 543.7521.75 21.75
0028 9,315.00 9,315.00135.00 135.00
0029 27,250.00 27,250.005.00 5.00
0030 4,711.00 4,711.000.70 0.70
0031 28,210.00 28,210.000.70 0.70
0032 173,000.00 173,000.001.00 1.00
0033 8,520.00 8,520.001.50 1.50



Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Second Third

Bid BidAmount Amount
0034 70,000.00 68,950.0050.00 49.25
0035 82,240.00 82,240.0082,240.00 82,240.00
0036 25,730.00 25,730.0025,730.00 25,730.00

$4,260,292.75 $5,105,105.15Bid Amount:
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LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

06-1F8304
06-FRE-180-43.5/53.6
5/1/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S1
5/1/2024

STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS, INC. DBA ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000000213
975518FRESNO CA

STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS, INC. DBA ITEMS 3, 25-28VC0000000213
975518FRESNO CA

ASPHALT DIKE CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA APCO ITEM 14 (19%)VC0000000213
283095GOSHEN CA

ASPHALT DIKE CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA APCO OPERATED SHOULDER MACHINEVC0000000213
283095GOSHEN CA

GLOBAL ROAD SEALING, INC. DBA GRSI ITEM 35 (100%)VC0000000213
757584GARDEN GROVE CA

GLOBAL ROAD SEALING, INC. DBA GRSI ITEMS 35-36VC0000000213
757584GARDEN GROVE CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. ITEM 20 (51%)VC0000000213
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. ITEM 34 (52%)VC0000000213
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. OPERATED GRINDER RENTALVC0000000213
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. GRIND RUMBLE STRIPVC0000000213
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

CAL-STRIPE, INC. ITEM 24 (100%)VC0000000213

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
685387COLTON CA
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CAL-STRIPE, INC. ITEMS 24, 29-33VC0000000213
685387COLTON CA

KRC SAFETY COMPANY, INC. ITEM 4 (14%)VC0000000213
507950VISALIA CA

KRC SAFETY COMPANY, INC. FLAGGERS AND PILOT CARVC0000000213
507950VISALIA CA
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GLOBAL ROAD SEALING, INC. ITEM 35 (100%)VC0000101366
757584GARDEN GROVE CA

GLOBAL ROAD SEALING, INC. ITEM 36 (100%)VC0000101366
757584GARDEN GROVE CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000101366
975518FRESNO CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 25 (100%)VC0000101366
975518FRESNO CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 26 (100%)VC0000101366
975518FRESNO CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 27 (100%)VC0000101366
975518FRESNO CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 28 (100%)VC0000101366
975518FRESNO CA

CAL-STRIPE ITEM 24 (100%)VC0000101366
685387COLTON CA

CAL-STRIPE ITEM 29 (100%)VC0000101366
685387COLTON CA

CAL-STRIPE ITEM 30 (100%)VC0000101366
685387COLTON CA

CAL-STRIPE ITEM 31 (100%)VC0000101366

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
685387COLTON CA
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CAL-STRIPE ITEM 32 (100%)VC0000101366
685387COLTON CA

CAL-STRIPE ITEM 33 (100%)VC0000101366
685387COLTON CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. ITEM 34 (52.4%)VC0000101366
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. GRIND RUMBLE STRIPVC0000101366
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA
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BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S5
5/1/2024

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 3 (100%)VC1300003023
975518FRESNO CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 25-28 (100%)VC1300003023
975518FRESNO CA

KRC SAFETY CO., INC. ITEM 4 (22%)VC1300003023
507950VISALIA CA

KRC SAFETY CO., INC. PARTIAL - LANE CLOSURES, FLAGGERS, PILOT CARVC1300003023
507950VISALIA CA

GLOBAL ROAD SEALING, INC. ITEM 35-36 (100%)VC1300003023
757584GARDEN GROVE CA

APCO ITEM 14 (20%)VC1300003023
283095GOSHEN CA

APCO PARTIAL - FULLY OPERATED SHOULDER MACHINEVC1300003023
283095GOSHEN CA

ANRAK CORPORATION ITEM 20 (71%)VC1300003023
256390SACRAMENTO CA

ANRAK CORPORATION ITEM 34 (100%)VC1300003023
256390SACRAMENTO CA

ANRAK CORPORATION PARTIAL - FULLY OPERATED GRINDER MACHINEVC1300003023
256390SACRAMENTO CA

CAL STRIPE, INC. ITEM 24 (100%)VC1300003023

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
685387COLTON CA
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CAL STRIPE, INC. ITEM 29-33 (100%)VC1300003023
685387COLTON CA
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